Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressors
1 / 4
TVS diodes can be used in a wide range of applications which
like consumer electronic products, automotive industries,
munitions, telecommunications, aerospace industries, and
intelligent control systems.
Working Voltage: 12 to 100 V
Peak Pulse Power: 400 W

Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC
@IPP (V)
Maximum
Peak
Pulse
Current
IPP (A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage IR
@VRWM
(μA)Uni Bi Uni Bi MIN MAX
TPSMA12A TPSMA12CA 12AA 12CA 10.2 11.40 12.60 1 16.7 23.95 5
TPSMA13A TPSMA13CA 13AA 13CA 11.1 12.35 13.65 1 18.2 21.98 1
TPSMA15A TPSMA15CA 15AA 15CA 12.8 14.25 15.75 1 21.2 18.87 1
TPSMA16A TPSMA16CA 16AA 16CA 13.6 15.20 16.80 1 22.5 17.78 1
TPSMA18A TPSMA18CA 18AA 18CA 15.3 17.10 18.90 1 25.2 15.87 1
TPSMA20A TPSMA20CA 20AA 20CA 17.1 19.00 21.00 1 27.7 14.44 1
TPSMA22A TPSMA22CA 22AA 22CA 18.8 20.90 23.10 1 30.6 13.07 1
TPSMA24A TPSMA24CA 24AA 24CA 20.5 22.80 25.20 1 33.2 12.05 1
TPSMA27A TPSMA27CA 27AA 27CA 23.1 25.65 28.35 1 37.5 10.67 1
TPSMA30A TPSMA30CA 30AA 30CA 25.6 28.50 31.50 1 41.4 9.66 1
TPSMA33A TPSMA33CA 33AA 33CA 28.2 31.35 34.65 1 45.7 8.75 1
TPSMA36A TPSMA36CA 36AA 36CA 30.8 34.20 37.80 1 49.9 8.02 1
TPSMA39A TPSMA39CA 39AA 39CA 33.3 37.05 40.95 1 53.9 7.42 1
TPSMA43A TPSMA43CA 43AA 43CA 36.8 40.85 45.15 1 59.3 6.75 1
TPSMA47A TPSMA47CA 47AA 47CA 40.2 44.65 49.35 1 64.8 6.17 1
TPSMA51A TPSMA51CA 51AA 51CA 43.6 48.45 53.55 1 70.1 5.71 1
TPSMA56A TPSMA56CA 56AA 56CA 47.8 53.20 58.80 1 77.0 5.19 1
TPSMA62A TPSMA62CA 62AA 62CA 53.0 58.90 65.10 1 85.0 4.71 1
TPSMA68A TPSMA68CA 68AA 68CA 58.1 64.60 71.40 1 92.0 4.35 1
TPSMA75A TPSMA75CA 75AA 75CA 64.1 71.25 78.75 1 103.0 3.88 1
TPSMA82A TPSMA82CA 82AA 82CA 70.1 77.90 86.10 1 113.0 3.54 1
TPSMA91A TPSMA91CA 91AA 91CA 77.8 86.45 95.55 1 125.0 3.20 1
TPSMA100A TPSMA100CA 100AA 100CA 85.5 95.00 105.0 1 137.0 2.92 1
Note:
(1) Add suffix 'C 'or ' CA ' after part number to specify Bi-directional devices
0   25   50   75   100   125  150  175  200